SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12293/2012

BEENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

None for the petitioners.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present.

respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the other respondents but no one has appeared on their behalf before this Court today. Viewed this appropriate steps for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn shall be taken by the

Registry.

(M.K. HANJURA)

rd

REGISTRAR