SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12293/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2011 in RSA No.93/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BEENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv. Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar