## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 3190/2014

BEENA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

CHARAN DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 147480/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA NO. 147488/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT AND CONDONATION OF **DELAY** 

Date: 25-01-2024 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv. Mr. Utsav Kr. Gupta, Adv. Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for parties.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) has no objection to the applications being allowed.

Accordingly, the applications for substitution as well as application for setting aside abatment and condonation of delay are allowed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS** 

(RAVINDER KUMAR) COURT MASTER (NSH)